NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
(in thousands of Uzbek Soums, unless otherwise indicated)

25

13. ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL

All ordinary shares rank equally and carry one vote. The par value of ordinary shares is USD 100 per
share.

The Company was established under the legislation of the Republic of Uzbekistan with authorised charter
capital of USD 100,000 thousand (or UZS 139,837,000 thousand) as at 21 January 2009 to be paid in
the form of cash and in-kind as follows:

 USD 75,000 thousand (or UZS 104,877,750 thousand) was issued for settlement in cash;

 USD 25,000 thousand (or UZS 34,959,250 thousand) was issued in return for a settlement in
kind, contributed as intangible assets.

The amount of issued share capital of the Company, all of which is fully paid, as at 31 December 2018
and 2017 was as follows:

Statement of Financial Position

31 December 2017 As previously reported Adjustments As restated
Other assets 1,735,949,166   -   1,735,949,166
Total assets 1,735,949,166   -   1,735,949,166
Interest payable on long-term borrowings from
related parties 23,994,807   (23,994,807) -
Other liabilities 944,312,709   -   944,312,709
Total liabilities 968,307,516   (23,994,807) 944,312,709
Accumulated deficit (388,634,233)   23,994,807  (364,639,427)
Other equity 1,156,275,884   -   1,156,275,884
Total equity 767,641,651   23,994,807  791,636,457

(1)   -

Statement of profit or loss and Other comprehensive income

For the year ended 31 December 2017 As previously reported Adjustments As restated
Revenue   732,802,442 -   732,802,442
Cost of sales   (491,760,659) -   (491,760,659)
Others 223,052,239   -   223,052,239
Operating profit 464,094,022   -   464,094,022
Interest expense (105,261,190)   23,994,807  (81,266,383)
Others 130,999,150   -   130,999,150
Deferred tax expense (68,473,892)   -   (68,473,892)
Net Profit for the year 421,358,090   23,994,807  445,352,897

Impact of correction of error

Impact of correction of error

31 December 2018 31 December 2017
 Ownership

%
USD

 Ownership
%

USD

 State Joint Stock Company "Uzavtosanoat" 48.0000% 67,121,760   48.0000% 67,121,760
 General Motors Corporation, USA 51.9999% 72,715,100   51.9999% 72,715,100
 General Motors International Holdings Inc 0.0001% 140   0.0001% 140

100% 139,837,000   100% 139,837,000

JSC “GENERAL MOTORS POWERTRAIN – UZBEKISTAN”

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018
(in thousands of Uzbek Soums, unless otherwise indicated)